

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3546/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2005 in WP No. 576/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRABHAGIYA VAN ADHIKARI A.V. PRABHAG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR BHARDWAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 20.8.2007)

Date: 11/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

None.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Even on the second call, none appears for the petitioner. The special leave
petition is dismissed for non-prosecution qua the unserved Respondent No.3.

(J.S. Rawat)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master