

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3 5 4 6 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 3 0 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 5 in W P No. 5 7 6 / 2 0 0 4 of Th  
e  
HIGH COUR T OF JUDIC A T U R E AT ALL A H A B A D)

P R A B H A G I Y A VAN ADHI K A R I A.V. P P A B H A G Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

ARUN KUMA R BHA R D W A J & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 1 3 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E R.V. RAV E E N D R A N  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E J.M. PA NC H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Goswa mi, Adv.  
Mr. Fuzail Kha n, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Ku m a r Jh a, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.H. P a r e k h, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sha kil Ahmed Syed, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Ahmad Saud, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

I.A.No. 2, application for restoration of SL P in so far as the  
unserved third respondent, is allowed. However, we find that th  
e

averments made in the application are rather careless, we impose a cost of  
Rs.5 , 0 0 0 / - to be deposited in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee  
and the receipt of which to be produced within 1 5 days failing which the  
abovesaid application, I.A.No.2 shall stand rejected.

(PA W A N KUMA R)  
COURT MAS T E R

(ANAN D SIN G H)  
COURT MAS T E R