

æ
ITEM NO.105

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7017 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

PRABHAGIYA VAN ADHIKARI A.V. PPABHAG

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR BHARDWAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr V Elanchezhyan, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the appellant.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is
present.

Statement of case has not been filed by the ld. Counsel
for the parties despite this Registry's notice dated 6.11.2009
issued vide Circular No.F-10/Judl/2007 dated 14.8.2007.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-
prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj