

PI TEM NO.20
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7017 OF 2009

PRABHAGIYA VAN ADHIKARI A.V. PPABHAG

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR BHARDWAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 03/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr.R.K.Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
For Mr.Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to file
the statement of case by tomorrow, i.e. 4th August, 2011.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar