

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7017 OF 2009

PRABHAGIYA VAN ADHIKARI A.V. PPABHAG Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR BHARDWAJ & ORS. Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 10/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naushad Ahmad Khan,Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 01.11.2012.

Delay in filing the statement of case by the appellant is
condoned.

The respondents are allowed eight weeks' time to file the
statement of case. If the needful is not done, then they shall
not be entitled to file the statement of case in future.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER