

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7017 OF 2009

PRABHAGIYA VAN ADHIKARI AWADH VAN PRABHAG . . .APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR BHARDWAJ & ORS. . . .RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice, but no one is present on behalf of the appellant.

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

The Registry will not entertain any application for restoration unless there is proof of payment of costs of Rs.5,000/- payable to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 13, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).7017/2009

PRABHAGIYA VAN ADHIKARI AWADH VAN PPABHAG Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR BHARDWAJ & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 13-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice, but no one is present on behalf of the appellant.

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

The Registry will not entertain any application for restoration unless there is proof of payment of costs of Rs.5,000/- payable to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)