

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.3

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).7017/2009

PRABHAGIYA VAN ADHIKARI AWADH VAN PPABHAG

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR BHARDWAJ &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Adv.  
For Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, AOR (NP)  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR (NP)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal was dismissed for non-prosecution on 13<sup>th</sup> September, 2017. Thereafter, it was restored *ex parte* by an order dated 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2018. It was directed on the said date that notice should be served on the respondents so that they are aware of the restoration of the appeal.

It appears that the Registry has not sent any notice to the respondents on the ground that the respondents are already represented.

In our opinion, notice should be sent to the respondents as well as to their Advocate-on-records so

that they are adequately represented.

Notice be issued returnable in six weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR