

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.5

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7017/2009

PRABHAGIYA VAN ADHIKARI AWADH VAN PPABHAG

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR BHARDWAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default dated 30.04.2019. )

Date : 06-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, AOR  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to take steps to bring on record Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.1 and to furnish fresh and complete address of respondent No.2.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER