

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7017/2009

PRABHAGIYA VAN ADHIKARI AWADH VAN PPABHAG

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR BHARDWAJ (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 131008/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 131010/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 04-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr.Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications have been filed for condonation of delay in filing application for substitution, and for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1.

Delay in filing of application for substitution is condoned.
Abatement is set aside.

Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1, as prayed for, are taken on record.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

As per office report, counsel for the petitioner has furnished fresh and complete address of respondent No.2. Registry to issue notice. Dasti in addition, is permitted as prayed for.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER