

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7017/2009

PRABHAGIYA VAN ADHIKARI AWADH VAN PPABHAG Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR BHARDWAJ (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 28-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Aor

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naushad Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Kanva. Adv.
Mr. Syed Imtiyaz Ali, Adv.
Mr. Ali Safeer Farooqi Adv.

Mr. Anil Hooda Adv.
Mr. Jitender Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuraag Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

List the matter for further arguments tomorrow i.e.,
29.09.2021.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)